PAUL H. PROCTOR (#2657)
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Attorney General

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

) DOCKET NO. 05-035-47

In the Matter of the Application of )
PacifiCorp for Approval of a 2009 Request ) UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
for Proposals for Flexible Resource ) SERVICES’ MOTION FOR RELEASE

) OF HIGHLY SENSITIVE NON-
) PUBLIC INFORMATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the October 12, 2007 Revised Protective Order, the
Utah Committee of Consumer Services moves the Utah Public Service Commission to
release a non-redacted version of the August 27, 2007 PacifiCorp 2012 RFP Status
Report prepared by Merrimack Energy Group. The Committee contends that the
disclosure of this document is contemplated by and governed by the Revised Protective
Order and that the highly sensitive and confidential character of the document is

adequately protected by the Order.



The Committee has been informed that the non-redacted version of the document
will not be released unless the Committee and its counsel agree to terms and restrictions
in excess of those required by the Revised Protective Order.

DATED this 19" day of November 2007.

Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General
For Utah Committee of Consumer Services



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion was served
upon the following by e-mail November 19, 2007:

Mark C. Moench

Justin Lee Brown

Attorneys for PacifiCorp
Mark.Moench@pacificorp.com
Justin.brown@pacificorp.com
Natalie.Hocken@pacificorp.com

Michael Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid

Assistant Attorney General

Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Joro Walker

Utah Office Director

Western Resource Advocates
425 East 100 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jwalker@westernresources.org

William J. Evans

Michael J. Malmquist

Parsons Behle & Latimer

201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
bevans@parsonsbehle.com
mmalmauist@parsonsbehle.com



mailto:Natalie.Hocken@pacificorp.com
mailto:mginsberg@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jwalker@westernresources.org
mailto:bevans@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:mmalmquist@parsonsbehle.com

Gary A. Dodge

Hatch James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Edward L. Selgrade, Esq.
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eselgrade@verizon.net

Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General
For Utah Committee of Consumer Services
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